Data Sheet
1
QFX10002 FIXED ETHERNET
SWITCHES
Product Description
Juniper Networks® QFX10002 fixed configuration switches offer 100GbE, 40GbE,
and 10GbE options in a 2 U form factor. All switches support quad small form-factor
pluggable plus transceiver (QSFP+) and QSFP28 ports for 40GbE and 100GbE
speeds, respectively. With support for 10GbE, 40GbE, and 100GbE in a single
platform, the QFX10002 switches provide the foundation for today’s data center,

capabilities
•	 Advanced DCI capabilities (with features such as EVPN/
MPLS, P2MP-TE, MLDP)
•	 Advanced visibility with streaming Telemetry support
•	 Rich automation capabilities with Python, Chef Puppet,
and zero touch provisioning (ZTP)
Architecture and Key Components
QFX10002 Switch Models
The QFX10002 line includes three fixed 2 U switch models,
each providing wire-speed packet performance in 10GbE,
40GbE, or 100GbE speeds. All three switches provide a rich set
of Junos OS features. In addition to a high throughput Q5 ASIC,
the control plane performance on all QFX10002 switches is
further enhanced with a powerful 2.5 GHz quad core Intel CPU
and from 16 to 32 GB of SDRAM.
•	 QFX10002-60C: The QFX10002-60C 100GbE switch
features 60 QSFP28 ports, 60 QSFP+ 40GbE ports, or 192
QSFP+ 10GbE ports with four redundant 1600 W AC/DC
power supplies and three fan trays.
•	 QFX10002-36Q: The QFX10002-36Q 40GbE switch

Networks ensures operational excellence by optimizing the
network to maintain required levels of performance, reliability,
and availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/
us/en/products-services.
12
QFX10002 Fixed Ethernet Switches
Ordering Information
Product Number Description
QFX10002 Hardware
QFX10002-60C QFX10002 system with 60-port 100GbE
QSFP28 / 60-port 40GbE QSFP+ / 192-port
10GbE SFP+ with 4 1600 W AC power supplies,
4 power cables and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-60C-DC QFX10002 system with 60-port 100GbE
QSFP28 / 60-port 40GbE QSFP+ / 192-port
10GbE SFP+ with 4 1600 W DC power supplies,
4 power cables and 3 fan trays
QFX10002-72Q QFX10002 system with 72-port 40GbE QSFP+
/ 24-port 100GbE QSFP28 / 288-port 10GbE
SFP+ with 4 1600 W AC power supplies and 3
fan trays
QFX10002-36Q QFX10002 system with 36-port 40GbE QSFP+
/ 12-port 100GbE QSFP28 / 144-port 10GbE
SFP+ with 2 1600 W AC power supplies and 3
fan trays
QFX10002-72Q-DC QFX10002 system with 72-port 40GbE QSFP+
/ 24-port 100GbE QSFP28 / 288-port 10GbE
SFP+ with 4 1600 W DC power supplies and 3
fan trays
QFX10002-36Q-DC QFX10002 system with 36-port 40GbE QSFP+
/ 12-port 100GbE QSFP28 / 144-port 10GbE
SFP+ with 2 1600 W DC power supplies and 3
fan trays
JPSU-1600W-DC-AFO QFX10002 1600 W DC power supply
JPSU-1600W-AC-AFO QFX10002 1600 W AC power supply
QFX10002-FAN QFX10002 fan tray
JNP10002-FAN1 Fan for JNP10002-60C
JNP10002-60C-CHAS JNP system with 60-port 100GbE QSFP28 /
60-port 40GbE QSFP+ / 192-port 10GbE SFP+,
chassis only
QFX10002 Pluggable Optics
JNP-QSFP-100G-SR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 optics for up to 100 m
transmission over parallel multimode fiber-optic
(MMF)
JNP-QSFP-100G-LR4 QSFP28 100GBASE-LR4 optics for up to 10 km
transmission over serial single-mode fiber-optic
(SMF)
JNP-QSFP-100G-PSM4 QSFP28 100GBASE-PSM4 optics for up to 2 km
transmission over parallel SMF
JNP-QSFP-100G-CWDM QSFP28 100GBASE-CWDM4 optics for up to 2
km transmission over serial SMF
JNP-QSFP28-AOC-10M 100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 active optical
cables, 10 m
JNP-QSFP-40GE-IR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-IR4 40 gigabit optics, 1,310 nm
for up to 2 km transmission on SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LR4 40 gigabit optics, 1,310
nm for up to 10 km transmission on SMF
JNP-QSFP-40G-LX4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-LX4 40 gigabit optics, 100 m
(150 m) with OM3 (OM4) duplex MMF fiber
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-IR QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 1.4 km
transmission on parallel single mode (4X10GbE
long reach up to 1.4 km)
Product Number Description
JNP-QSFP-4X10GE-LR QSFP+ 40GBASE optics, up to 10 km
transmission on parallel single mode (4X10GbE
long reach up to 10 km)
QFX-QSFP-40G-ESR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-ESR4 40 gigabit optic. 300 m
(400 m) with OM3 (OM4) MMF
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 gigabit optics, 850 nm
for up to 150 m transmission on MMF
JNP-QSFP-DAC-10MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet direct attach copper
(DAC) (twinax copper cable) 10 m active
JNP-QSFP-DAC-7MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper
cable) 7 m active
JNP-QSFP-DAC-5M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper
cable) 5 m passive
JNP-QSFP-DAC-5MA QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper
cable) 5 m active
QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper
cable) 3 m passive
QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M QSFP+ to QSFP+ Ethernet DAC (twinax copper
cable) 1 m passive
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-10M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet direct attach
break out copper (twinax copper cable) 10 m
active
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-7MA QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet direct attach
break out copper (twinax copper cable) 7 m active
JNP-QSFP-DACBO-5MA QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet direct attach
break out copper (twinax copper cable) 5 m active
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-3M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet direct attach
break out copper (twinax copper cable) 3 m
QFX-QSFP-DACBO-1M QSFP+ to SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet direct attach
break out copper (twinax copper cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-10GE-ER SFP+ 10GBASE-ER 10-Gigabit Ethernet optics,
1,550 nm for 40 km transmission on SMF
QFX-SFP-10GE-LR SFP+ 10GBASE-LR 10-Gigabit Ethernet optics,
1,310 nm for 10 km transmission on SMF
QFX-SFP-10GE-SR SFP+ 10GBASE-SR 10-Gigabit Ethernet optics,
850 nm for up to 300 m transmission on MMF
QFX-SFP-10GE-USR SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet ultra-short reach
optics, 850 nm for 10 m on OM1, 20 m on OM2,
100 m on OM3 multimode fiber
QFX-SFP-DAC-10MA SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet DAC (active twinax
copper cable) 10 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-7MA SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet DAC (active twinax
copper cable) 7 m
QFX-SFP-DAC-5MA SFP+ 10-Gigabit Ethernet DAC (active twinax

copper cable) 1 m
QFX-SFP-1GE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX Gigabit Ethernet optics, 1,310
nm for 10 km transmission on SMF
QFX-SFP-1GE-SX SFP 1000BASE-SX Gigabit Ethernet optics, 850
nm for up to 550 m transmission on MMF
QFX-SFP-1GE-T SFP 1000BASE-T copper transceiver module for
up to 100 m transmission on Cat5
QFX10002 Software Feature Licenses
QFX10002-60C-PFL QFX10002-60C Premium Feature License
QFX10002-60C-AFL QFX10002-60C Advanced Feature License
QFX10002-60C-LFIB QFX10002-60C 1 million FIB license
QFX10002-36Q-PFL QFX10002-36Q Premium Feature License
QFX10002-36Q-AFL QFX10002-36Q Advanced Feature License
QFX10002-72Q-PFL QFX10002-72Q Premium Feature License
QFX10002-72Q-AFL QFX10002-72Q Advanced Feature License
QFX10002-72Q-LFIB 1 million FIB license for QFX10002 72-port
40GbE QSFP+/24-port 100GbE QSFP28 switch
QFX10002-36Q-LFIB 1 million FIB license for QFX10002 36-port
40GbE QSFP+/12-port 100GbE QSFP28 switch
About Juniper Networks
Juniper Networks brings simplicity to networking with
products, solutions and services that connect the world.